TOWN OF HURLEY

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE SUPERVISOR TO EXECUTE AN INTERMUNICPIAL AGREEMENT WITH THE ULSTER COUNTY LEGISLATURE

Resolution No	Moved By	Ву	
Date: <u>April 18, 2024</u>	Seconded By		
WHEREAS, the Ulster County Legislature passed Resolution No. 289 amending and funding capital project 635 in the amount of two million dollars (\$2,000,000) to create a program to partner with Ulster County municipalities and match up to 50% of park and recreation projects with a maximum contribution of \$100,000 per municipality; and			
WHEREAS, Ulster County Legislature adopted Resolution No. 601 to execute an Intermunicipal Agreement with the Town of Hurley (the "Town") as an American Rescue Plan Act – Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds (SLFRF) recipient to improve the West Hurley Town Park; and			
WHEREAS Ulster County and the Town desire to enter into an Intermunicipal Agreement (IMA) where the Town will be a recipient of Eighty Thousand Dollars (\$80,000) of SLFRF;			
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Board of the Town of Hurley to authorize to Supervisor to execute the Intermunicipal Agreement with the Town of Hurley to partially fund improvements to the West Hurley Town Park.			
	AYE	NAY	
Michael Boms, Supervisor			
Diana Cline, councilperson			
Debbie Dougherty, councilperson			
Tim Kelly, councilperson			
Gregory Simpson, councilperson			